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GuardianWeekly

EVERYTHIO U ONE hundred days after a Chinese government website announced the
'l‘hene“:wlati(m discovery of a “pneumonia of unknown cause”, the world began this
U week to see small but encouraging signs that the spread of the novel
S coronavirus is slowing down. In the Chinese city of Wuhan, residents are
Liw Rt | | & taking baby steps toward some version of normality. In Italy, the rate of

WEEHK-END
contagion is decreasing. The United States reluctantly see "some

glimmers of hope,” even in NYC, now the epicenter of the pandemic.

“Yes, the storm will pass, humankind will survive, most of us will
T still be alive — but we will inhabit a different world”
Yuval Noah Harari, FT

e ACPM

BORIS JOHNSON PLACEMENTS CINEMA
Faire face L'évidenc

On the way to that different world, brands are already getting it right by
making things of value, saying things of value & giving things of value,

finally opting to be on the right side of the history.
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First good news after outbreak
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We are optimistic, still concerned...

T

4/5 people globally say that the world will overcome the coronavirus outbreak

Family and Friends are the Top concern Globally (46%)
while the Country’s Economy and knowing whenthis situation will end comes second (45%)

*Global Average % among GWI panel

Source: GWI Coronavirus Multi-Market Research April 2020




... changing behaviors & adapting

Almost 1 in 2 say they are doing more

online shopping, while increases are focused
around the essentials

Globally around 85% report to undertaking
some form of exercise during the pandemic,

41% spend more time cooking

*Global Average % among GWI panel

Source: GWI Coronavirus Multi-Market Research April 2020

T~

Consuming Media, differently

66% watch more News
57% watch more shows/films on streaming devices
47% watch TV on broadcast channels
47% spend more time on SoMe
46% spend more time on messaging services

39% listen to more streaming services




China is moving ahead to a “new normality”

~_ =

People in China are still far from feeling “safe”,

but they are in a better place than the rest of the world.
(30% of Chinese people say they are very/extremely concerned about Coronavirus, 26pps less than the global average)

As businesses are gradually reopening... ...S0 do People’s routines

~ (0) .
major shopping malls hypermarkets 135% growth of restaurant transactions

(as of March 19th) 100% (as of March 19th) 99% ~70% recovery of average daily sales of a leading apparel company

~ 7TX growth of beauty salon transactions
hotels CHEDTERLS

~ MO
(as of February 27th) 80% (as of March 18th) 73% 50% Recovery of metro passengers

Source: GWI Coronavirus Multi-Market Research April 2020




In Greece...




Society remains on pause, neutrality prevails,
bad perspective lingers.

Very good .2?)/
° Older ages are becoming more vulnerable
cood TN 12% and in need of our attention and care
12%
Neither good nor bad D 7% ~_
36%
- @ [EEE f BABY BOOMERS (55+ v.0)

26%
“Things are getting very bad”

Very bad

I 5
23% ‘ 19%

N

0%
® 2nd wave (6/7 Apr. 2020)

1% 21%

1st wave (31 Mar. 2020)

DK/DA

What is your opinion about how things are getting on in our country generally?
Source: Dentsu Aegis Network Hellas/MRB Hellas, Tracking Study, Wave 2
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Emotional edges smoothen, insecurity holds the
grip of social sentiment.
~_

® 2nd wave (6/7 Apr. 2020)

41% 40%

= 1st wave (31 Mar. 2020)

Uncertainty mostly concentrated in ...

.. Women (63%)

18%

145 > ..GenZ(75%)
8% 2o, ... Millennials (64%)
... Gen X (58%)
Hope Fear Pride Rage Shame Safety Insecurity
~"

Especially Men (24%) &
GenZ (18%)

Which two words best describe your personal feeling about the present and future of the country?

Source: Dentsu Aegis Network Hellas/MRB Hellas, Tracking Study, Wave 2 dentsu



As quarantine prolongs, emotional fatigue comes along...

~_

28%

21%

89%

— . 43% ’
g 41%

70%
30%
27% 27%
24% 24%
(0)
14% s
12% 0
11% 10%
Anxiety Irritation Fear Anger Security Satisfaction
® 2nd wave (6/7 Apr. '20) 1st wave (31 Mar. '20)

How the Covid curfew made you feel?

Source: Dentsu Aegis Network Hellas/MRB Hellas, Tracking Study, Wave 2

Calmness

Within a week, Curfew grew the negative tension
counterbalancing the initial positive feedback.

dentsu



... especially for Women & Baby Boomers.

~_

Women Baby Boomers
® 2nd wave (6/7 Apr. '20)
Anxiety 30% ) 1120 1112
Fear e > 114 131

How the Covid curfew made you feel?

Source: Dentsu Aegis Network Hellas/MRB Hellas, Tracking Study, Wave 2

dentsu



Recessionary outlook on personal economics for the next months.
~_

It will improve slightly/significantly

(0]
It will not change 30%

(0)

2%
2%

DK/DA
® 2nd wave (6/7 Apr. '20)

m 1st wave (31 Mar. '20)

Considering your personal finance in the next 12 months, would you say that...

Source: Dentsu Aegis Network Hellas/MRB Hellas, Tracking Study, Wave 2

dentsu



COVID — 19 concern not yet appeased as fear for both the
beloved ones & local economy lie in wait...

2nd wave 1st wave

A

~_

/ \ 36%
32%
31%
29% i
21% 22%
11% 11%
4% 3%
m o
Very much Much Quite A little Not at all DK/DA

® 2nd wave (6/7 Apr. '20) 1st wave (31 Mar. 2020)

COVID - 19 concern level generally...

Source: Dentsu Aegis Network Hellas/MRB Hellas, Tracking Study, Wave 2

® 2nd wave (6/7 Apr. '20) 1st wave (31 Mar. '20)

.some member of my family to get sick I © %

(children, parents etc.)

country's economy

..the serious, negative effect impact on the [N 56%

65%

(0]
...me personally to get sick _ 60%

work/profession

...the serious, negative effect impact on the [N 3
3

global economy

0
DN/DA/NONE/ELSE (1);)
(o}

COVID - 19 reason of concern (overall)...

...the serious, negative effect impact on my [N 21 %

42%

7%
7%

62%

88%

dentsu



People’s trust in institutions remains solid.

~_

m Definitely positive W Positive M Neither positive nor negative B Negative w Definitely negative = DK/DA
Definitely positive/positive

70 70 64 66 60 64 71 74 55 57 36 33

6
5

]
6
3

I I I I I I I I I I I |

6-7 Apr 31 Mar 6-7 Apr 31 Mar 6-7 Apr 31 Mar 6-7 Apr 31 Mar 6-7 Apr 31 Mar 6-7 Apr 31 Mar
) Ministry of . . .
Government Police Educati‘cl)n Ministry of Health  Ministry of Labour Media

How do you consider the below sectors’ management of the Covid-19 emergency?

Source: Dentsu Aegis Network Hellas/MRB Hellas, Tracking Study, Wave 2
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SMs are pivotal for the community while Telcos’ role is significantly
enhanced as lockdown continues.

~_

Definitely positive/positive
71 72
33

47 40

DK/DA

Definitely negative

M Negative

M Neither positive nor negative

Positive

m Definitely positive

6-7 Apr 31 Mar 6-7 Apr 31 Mar
SUPER MARKETS TELCOS

How do you consider the below sectors’ management of the Covid-19 emergency?

Source: Dentsu Aegis Network Hellas/MRB Hellas, Tracking Study, Wave 2

TELCOS positive evaluation mostly by...

~_

Zers (52%, i1112) &
Baby Boomers (56%, i120)

dentsu



Tracking Shoppers’ attitude




Physical stores share remain dominant, especially for older in age

men. Millennials are e-shoppers @heart.

~_

| shop exclusively/most
of the times online

<5 DY

| shop exclusively/most of the
times in physical stores

A

2nd wave (6-7 Apr 20)

1st wave (31 Mar 20)2 19

- J
hd

| shop equally online & in
physical stores

Which of the following better expresses your purchases during lockdown...

Source: Dentsu Aegis Network Hellas/MRB Hellas, Tracking Study, Wave 2

PHYSICAL STORE
strengthened amongst
Men & Baby Boomers
(compared to 1t wave)

N
MEN

51% > 64%

BABY BOOMERS

58% > 77%

ONLINE
remains men skewed
& led by Millennials

N
MEN

6% (i136)

MILLENNIALS

12% (i272)

dentsu



Shift to e-commerce better crystallized.

I spend much/quite more...

29% 27%

2" wave 1st wave
(6/7 Apr ‘20) (31 Mar ‘20)
\/ \/
GEN Z (37%) MILLENNIALS (38%)

MILLENNIALS (35%)

~_

I spend much/quite less...

13%

2" wave
(6/7 Apr ‘20)

-5pps

I do not buy online/DK/DA

12%
15t wave 29 wave
(31 Mar ‘20) (6/7 Apr 20)
A
-3pps

Comparing with the pre-pandemic period, concerining your online purchases would you say that...

Source: Dentsu Aegis Network Hellas/MRB Hellas, Tracking Study, Wave 2

~

1t wave
(31 Mar “20)

dentsu



Overall satisfaction by the e-shopping experience.

Room for growth for Supermarkets especially on delivery times.
~

I am very satisfied/quite satisfied...

M Negatively Neutral Positively

Quick delivery

16%

by an e-shop, generally Availability/product replacement 28%
. - .
online service by delivery fast food Prices 33%
Offers 32%

On the phone, by delivery fast food

On the phone, by local bucher shop

On the phone, by local grocery shop

e-supermarket

On the phone, by supermarket

Are you satisfied by the service you received by...?

Source: [ELKA/ELTURN, April ‘20

Preservation of refrigerated products
Hygiene standards in products
Correct packaging

Variety of products

Site-design/easy to navigate

Delivety staff

Payment methods

How would you evaluate e-supermarkets concerning....?

24%
29%

26%
m 16%

26%
26%

32%

dentsu



Consumers’ expectations about their expenses are in majority considered unchanged
compared to the previous period while COVID — 19 shopping habits are here to stay.

~_

W 6-7 Apr 20
m 31 Mar 202

1/2 of consumers say...
“I will keep my new shopping habits
after getting back to normal”

much more somewhat thesame somewhat much less DK/DA More Less
more less

Comparing with the period before COVID - 19 outbreak, you would
say that after the crisis is over you would spend...

Source: [ELKA/ELTURN, April ‘20 Source: [ELKA/ELTURN, April ‘20
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2" wave (6/7 Apr ‘20)

+6pps
Watch TV 67 16

All activities
bOOStEd COmpared Take care of my home
to a week ago.

Stream movies/series (e.g. Netflix, etc)

Listen to music 23

27

N |
N
S

+8pps

24

+9pps

25

21
\/ +5pps

Spend time with my family (playing games, crafting, etc) 41 25
Listen to the radio 37 20

+10pps
Visit e-shops to get ideas & relax 32

The need to relax, get
inspired & socialize
intensified.

N
N

N
N

Play online games
Read books “ 24

Work out 21 29

+7pps

Organize online meetings with my friends

E-learning/Webinars
+6pps

Upload stories of my daily routine on Social Media 19

Staying home, which of the following do you do often or occasionally to feel better, relax and unwind?

Source: Dentsu Aegis Network Hellas/MRB Hellas, Tracking Study, Wave 2
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1t wave (31 Mar ‘20)

N
W
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N
~N
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H Often

Occasionally

dentsu



Amidst an “abnormal” normality, life goes on for each generation.

Working out & streaming are gaining ground in younger ages while listening to music & radio
is a need for all generations.

S GENZ

(17-24 y.0.)

E-learning/Webinars

Organise online meetings
with my friends

Play online games

Work out

Listen to music

Upload stories of my daily
routine on my SOME

Stream movies/series (e.g.
Netflix etc.)

Top activities done often to feel better, relax and unwind (ranked by affinity >110) / Values in parentheses refer to volume

269
165

152

146

138

128

122

e,
MILLENNIALS GEN X %8 BABY BOOMERS
(25-34 y.0.) (35-54 y.0.) -7 (55+vy.0.)
Work out 164 Listen to the radio watch v e 110

Organise online meetings
with my friends

Stream movies/series (e.g.
Netflix etc.)

Listen to the radio

Read books

Upload stories of my daily
routine on my SOME

Listen to music

Source: Dentsu Aegis Network Hellas/MRB Hellas, Tracking Study, Wave 2

146
138

Take care of my home

Listen to the radio  [EIZ 110
E coor. R 110
IR spend tme it NN ||
Spend time with family [JEE8Z 110 family

117
110

dentsu



Consumption of
media remains high...

\/ +7pps +8pps +6pps
® 2nd wave (6-7 Apr '20)
>3 54 50 1st wave (31 Mar '20)
45
Netflix, SoM t o 3s
etrlix, Solvlie presen 33
. . 27
the highest increase vs
. 18 16 15 14 18
Previous wave. I 10 I 8 ;
3
N
Facebook Linear TV  You Tube Netflix News sites Instagram Radio  Subscription Twitter Othersites Printed None (same
TV Newspapers as before)
Compared to the pre-Coronavirus period, what would you say are the Media you are consuming more? dentsu

Source: Dentsu Aegis Network Hellas/MRB Hellas, Tracking Study, Wave 2



...according to each generations” familiar touchpoints.
Streaming is boosted in youngsters while TV, Press & Radio increases for more mature ages.

~_

-
) ;1';;//
" GEN Z MILLENNIALS GEN X @ BABY BOOMERS
(17-24 y.0.) (25-34 y.0.) (35-54 y.0.) f —  (55+v.0)
netflix B 159 Netilix [ 142 subscription TV g 143 Watch TV [REZ 139
NPs [EEZ 135
Instagram [ERERE 148 YT L 110
NPs 138
Twitter 130
A 57% 116
News Sites 123
21%
Radio 120
Top scoring Media consumed more compared to the pre-Coronavirus period (ranked by affinity >110) /
Values in parentheses refer to volume dentsu

Source: Dentsu Aegis Network Hellas/MRB Hellas, Tracking Study, Wave 2
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Our longing for getting back to the new normal is obvious in
the increasing trend of all activities.

Visit the hairdresser's

Travel within Greece

Buy clothing/ footwear

Enjoy a beauty care treatment
Travel abroad by plane

Buy electric/ electronic devices
Travel abroad

Travel within Greece by plane
Buy furniture/ home furnishing
Buy a car

Buy an insurance

Get together with my friends
Go for a walk/ out in the open/ fishing
None of these

DK/DA

What would you like to do when the Coronavirus crisis is over?

35

I ) 3

]
1113
—912
—911
—711
—49
_68 M 6-7 Apr 20
L

-24

-3_‘3'

-13

I 1 5

24

-37

Source: Dentsu Aegis Network Hellas/MRB Hellas, Tracking Study, Wave 2

31 Mar 20

~_

> GEN Zers Buy clothing/footwear

Visit a hairdresser's

Enjoy a beauty care treatment

> MILLENNIALS Visit a hairdresser's

Travel within Greece

Enjoy a beauty care treatment

GEN Xers Visit a hairdresser's

Travel within Greece

Buy clothing/footwear

Travel within Greece

Visit the hairdresser's

Buy clothing/footwear

2

20

4

29

19

5

29

21

33

23

I I N
~N

15

dentsu






Being ethical is a red line for brands. Community contribution
& sensing people’s need for optimism emerge.

~_

2"d wave (6/7 Apr ‘20)

1t wave (31 Mar ‘20)

To take all necessary protection measures both for employees “ 63 27 16 67
and customers
To act ethically, not to raise the price/reduce the quality of their “ 62 20 20 63
products/services
To offer help to the medical institutions in every possible way 38 15 15 43
To be correct as employers 32 11 11 36
To support the state in its efforts to combat the crisis n 32 4 e 12 25
To provide flexibility and convenience in my purchases 26 5 10 11 25
To carry out actions to help the community n 25 B 1st most important 8 8 7 20 W 1stmostimportant

2nd most important

To help people be optimistic
P PEOP P 19 3rd most important

What do you expect from the brands you buy, on a personal level and generally?

Source: Dentsu Aegis Network Hellas/MRB Hellas, Tracking Study, Wave 2

2nd most important

/3 6 15 3rd most important

dentsu



If purpose is brands’ northern star,
Trust is the compass to the Future.

~_

86%
| DR K TA% T3% 2% 1% goy o
64% 64% 63%
, X |
7 1A>
global average
China Brazil S. Korea K. India  S. Africa Canada Italy .S. France Japan Germany

Brands and companies that I see placing their profits before people
during this crisis will lose my trust forever.

Source: Edelman Trust Barometer 2020, Special report “Brands Trust and the Coronavirus Pandemic”

23-26 Mar’20 \ ' dentsu




face, but we can choose how we
respond to them.”

Epictetus




...they are aware that consumers all over the world wish
them to keep “talking”...

B g

52% approve of brands running "normal" advertising 82% approve of brands running

advertising which shows how they are
responding to coronavirus or helping
customers

campaigns (which aren't related to coronavirus)

717% approve of brands to 39% approve of brands to provide

provide entertaining content practical info / tips which help people to
deal with the situation

Source: GWI Coronavirus Multi-Market Research April 2020




...they unite with increasing voices of solidarity, empathy &
“thank you” globally.

~_

TRENDING THEMES

Emerging Themes Decreasing Themes New Themes
#ClapForOurCarers + 716.6% #COVID — 54.4% #ClapForNHS
#ThankYouNHS + 420.8% #COVID -19-51% #StayAtHome
GLOBAL MENTIONS #lightblue + 319.4% #IndiaFightsCorona — 31.8% #ClapForCarers
of covid-19 on social media, blogs, news, sites & forums #stayHomeSaveLives + 95.5% #QuedateEnCasa — 31.8% TR T A
#COVID2019 - 28,7% #Staysafe

134.5 m
... Global brands adapt

§ ,.

@Starbucks

We are here for you, even if that looks different these days. For
@ ?@igl'r‘no 4 real-time updates on our response to customer and partner
(employee) safety, please visit sbux.co/COVID19
@ We've been thinking of you as we navigate these uncertain

Com pa red Wlth preVIOUS per|0d 171.4m times. We're feeling it too, and we wanted to share some of the

tools we're using to take care of our minds and stay grounded.
Please share with anyone who might benefit. calm.com/take-a-
deep-br...

We’re in this together.

Caring for our communi ty
is our top priority.

Source: Talkwalker/Covid19 Global Report



...Iin Greece as well.

@ siasnso
c epe s Eurocatering: dwpilet 3 tovoug O ——
v’ Through CSR initiatives oo N?c» - e
From large monetary support, healthcare resources and food
donations, to creating essential products, they support euro
healthcare. Cg?‘ej:m
N L TURAL
v Through entertaining & helpful content R

Home entrainment series content to keep consumers active is
trending..

On the consumer side, people become increasingly
demanding creating opportunities for brands.

TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

v'High demand for DIY products

Now is the time for brands to promote their DIY products for home
consumption.

v'Need for educational content for non tech—savvy users

With online shopping on the rise, there is a need to inform non tech-
savvy users on how to use online shopping platforms.

............................................

dentsu



Things to remember...

\/
1. Show up and do your part 2. Don’t act alone
There is strength in collaboration. To give people things of
Now is not the time to disappear, but to show up value during this crisis requires a joining of forces with
and use all your resources and creativity to make a others, especially institutions. Community is the compass,
difference. conviction is the way to speak.
3. Solve, don’t sell 4. Communicate with emotion, compassion
and facts
All efforts shoul f findi iat . .
© .Or > >TOU d'be ocused on finding appropriate z.:md Say things of value to inform, educate and calm people. This
meaningful solutions to the problems people are facing . . . L o
. is your fingertip of help and solidarity when everything is
today. To make things of value, re-purpose your .
L . uncertain and mundane.
production lines because this is not the place for
branding.

Source: Edelman Trust Barometer 2020, Special report “Brands Trust and the Coronavirus Pandemic”, 23-26 Mar.’ 20,
CARAT

dentsu






TV viewership is increasing.

N\

~_

19,1
17,9
15,0 14,2
140 1356 135 142 143
’ 12,7 12 1 118 12,9 !
’ 11,2 .
9,9 9,0 AMR%
January February March April May June July August September October November December January February March April
2019 2020

Source: Nielsen Audience Measurement /Media Services

dentsu



During the last week, Retail has claimed #1 position
in advertising volume, closely followed by the Food category

~_

7

Top 10 categories per week (grps*secs)

350.000
300.000
250.000
500,000 B RETAIL
= FOOD
= MEDICAL/PHARMACEUTICALS
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
100.000 BEVERAGERS
m PERSONAL CARE
3 000 OPAP/LOTTERY
| B TELECOM
II .I II II II m DETERGENTS

0
09/03 16/03 23/03 30/03 06/04

The highest growth comes from the Energy category followed by Pharmaceuticals which however
seem to stabilize during the last two weeks.

Source: Nielsen Audience Measurement / Media Services

dentsu



Radio activity has a small decrease during the last
week after 2 weeks of growth

~_

Radio Total Market (sec) - Athens, Salonica & Rest of Greece

3.047.072 3.095.507

2.952.046
+2%
-5%

W 23-29/03/2020 = 30/03-05/04/20

9.831.436 10.015.883

8.566.350
7.524.089

2.182.934

1.686.323

6.279.964 6.166.998

™ Jan 2019 © Jan 2020 = Feb 2019 © Feb 2020 = Mar 2019 = Mar 2020 9-15/3/2020  m 16-22/3/2020 W 06-12/04/20

Source: Spot Monitor

dentsu



There is a decreasing trend for most of the time zones... [O=
~_

Average Listenership per time zone

45%

40%

35%

25% - \
20% \
15%

10%

06:00-08:00 08:00-10:00 10:00-12:00 12:00-14:00 14:00-16:00 16:00-18:00 18:00-20:00 20:00-22:00

—--10/02-08/03 --09/03-05/04

... although 10:00-14:00 zone has increased its listenership being the COVID-19 top radio zone

Source: AEMAR

dentsu



Usage of digital platforms boosted during March.

~_

Digital Platforms Usage MoM% — March vs February

O @

+24,2% +14,7% NETFLIX

Google

+16,6%

Yy O

+50,93% +29,4% +25,5%
+19,26% Q A\ app downloads
+36,5% +16,3%
M app downloads app downloads

+80,4%

All Online platforms, Social and Video have increased a lot in terms of usage or app downloads during last month

Source: Similarweb, March 2020

dentsu



e-Commerce thrives driven by Entertainment, Technology & Sports/Hobbies
...wWhile the last two weeks the Kids/Toddlers category increases significantly due to Easter

~_

Weekly evolution of spending & sessions in Greek e-shops

First 14 weeks of 2019 vs same period 2020

w11l
(9-15/03)
—Weekly spending evolution 134%
—Weekly sessions
60% 58%
47%
81%
23% 27% 24% 23% *8% 26% 24% 24% .
/0 6(y 10% % 12% 15% 5% 4% -
o/ 30 2% 0% 0% P 7 2% _— — S
_44-/0 — i i 15% 3%  -1%-1%
Wl W2 W3 W4 W5 W6 W7 W8 W9° wWi0| W11® wi2 wi3 Wwi4
Technology
Week 9: 24/02-01/03 Week 12: 16-22/03 . 24/02 513/ 03 Kids/Toddlers
Week10: 2-8/03 Week 13: 23-29/03 1*COVID-19 1% day in
case in Greece quarantlne

Week 11: 9-15/03 Week 14: 03/03/05/04

Source: Greek e-Commerce Association (GRECA)

Comparison week 2-8 March (pro quarantine)

W12
(16-22/03)

152%

I12%
-——

-18%

98%

10% I

. -1% 8%
-40%

M Fashion

B Entertainment

57%

Weekly evolution of sessions across e-commerce categories

W13
(23-29/03)

344%

71% 69%

44%
SH [
B I
25% -16%

Home & Gardening

m Sports/Hobbies

w14
(30/03-05/04)

433%

100% 118/ 2
(o]

5797 0%
4% I 1%

M Beauty

® Automotives

dentsu




HOW CAN WE HELP

CARAT, Angeliki Giannopoulou (Angeliki.Giannopoulou@dentsuaegis.com)

dentsuX, Zoe Ktistaki(Zoe.Ktistaki@dentsuaegis.com)
isobar, Stella Rodopoulou (Stella.Rodopoulou@dentsuaegis.com)
iProspect, Panos Bassios (Panos.Bassios@dentsuaegis.com)
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